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Rank Bib. Name Class Sub Class Make Model Year CC Stroke P1 P2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Time Gap

  Classic to 250cc (Class 1)  
1 19  Geoff Hadwin 1A C SUZUK T20 1967 247 2 13.639 12.873 12.610 12.662 12.344 12.344

2 151  Bob Dowty 1A C Suzuk T200 1967 230 2 14.974 14.627 14.817 15.389 14.989 14.817 2.473

3 581  Peter Wain 1A D DUCAT MACH 1 1972 250 4 16.661 16.065 15.454 16.521 14.877 14.877 2.533

4 20  David Rodrigues 1A C Yamah 250 1972 250 2 15.728 16.215 15.064 15.271 15.189 15.064 2.720

5 202  Chris Blackburn 1A D Ducat Monza 1970 248 4 16.939 15.567 15.238 15.083 15.099 15.083 2.739

6 21  Allen Randall 1A D DUCAT Mk3 1965 249 4 18.941 16.585 16.778 15.870 16.064 15.870 3.526

7 133  Gary Blanshard 1A A Trium T70 1938 250 4 18.656 18.202 17.002 16.725 16.925 16.725 4.381

8 79  David Thorp 1B C Monte Impala Sport 250 1967 248 2 21.551 19.757 19.116 20.007 17.758 17.758 5.414

9 1  Alan Grindey 1B C BSA Bantam 1968 175 2 25.850 22.385 24.296 22.473 22.580 22.473 10.129

10 145  Petro Iwanczuk 1A C BSA Bantam 1968 175 2 32.414 27.232 28.525 28.525 16.181

DNF - Race 3

145  Petro Iwanczuk 1A C BSA Bantam 1968 175 2 32.414 27.232 28.525

  Classic 351cc to 500cc (Class 3)  
1 155  Gary Pickering 3A C Suzuk T500 1967 497 2 11.361 10.943 11.235 10.797 10.942 10.797

2 10  David Jonathan Mccoy 3A D Norto Special 1960 500 4 11.409 11.226 11.989 11.244 10.824 10.824 0.027

3 556  Sean Kelly 3B A Rudge Special 1930 500 4 14.045 14.308 13.924 13.672 13.601 13.601 2.804

4 11  Mr David Lees 3A D honda 500/4 1972 500 4 17.760 14.194 15.002 14.019 15.495 14.019 3.222

5 43  Gary Blanshard 3A B Ariel VH500 1954 500 4 15.477 15.288 14.567 19.893 15.305 14.567 3.770

6 119  Andy Fitzpatrick 3A D Jawa Metisse 1969 500 4 15.335 15.335 4.538

7 271  Sean Kelly 3B A Sunbe 1928 500 4 15.882 16.706 16.421 15.786 15.531 15.531 4.734

8 449  George Trueman 3B B AJS Model 20 1952 500 4 20.968 20.702 21.316 21.316 10.519

  Classic over 500cc (Class 4)  
1 321  Duncan John Dixon 4A D Rob N Trident 1971 749 4 11.494 11.130 11.135 11.275 11.061 11.061

2 111  Jonny Swiers 4A D Trito Manx 1961 750 4 12.687 12.098 12.179 12.130 12.006 12.006 0.945

3 68  Steve Chalfont 4A D Trito Triton 1960 750 4 12.973 12.976 12.312 13.282 12.740 12.312 1.251

4 23  Mark Liver 4B B Trito 5T 1954 649 4 15.340 14.771 14.301 14.276 14.067 14.067 3.006

5 58  Rowand John Tait 4B D Norto Sports Special 1962 650 4 16.639 14.902 15.291 14.580 14.580 3.519

6 17  Paul Cairns 4B D honda cb 550 1972 549 4 19.774 18.844 16.082 15.802 16.358 15.802 4.741

  Classic Three Wheeler (Class 5)  
1 70 Andrea Redmayne Tony Banister 5A N/A Trium Thunderbird 1948 750 4 15.040 15.804 14.062 13.918 13.662 13.662

2 170 Debbie Watts Eric Banister 5A N/A Trium Thunderbird 1950 750 4 15.688 17.748 23.744 15.409 15.202 15.202 1.540

3 142 Andrew Lee Morrison Christopher Urwin 5A N/A Trium T140 1972 750 4 18.186 16.528 16.324 15.537 15.768 15.537 1.875

  Modern Three Wheeler (Class 6)  
1 948 Samantha Wray Danny O'Donoghue 6A N/A FRS TZZR - FRS (Fred Reeves Special2004 1052 4 11.931 11.851 12.472 12.026 11.871 11.871

  Modern - British. European. American. Restricted (B.E.A.R’s) (Class 7)  
1 701  Robert Mercer 7A N/A TRIUM STREET TRIPLE 2010 675 4 9.951 9.995 9.992 9.907 9.848 9.848

2 2071  Danielle Kernick 7A Husqa FS 450 450 4 10.914 11.291 11.106 10.579 10.579 0.731

3 285  Carl Harrison 7A N/A Ktm Smr 2022 450 4 11.397 11.161 11.397 11.257 10.991 10.991 1.143

4 200  Robert Gunn 7B N/A harle sportster 1993 1200 4 12.826 11.794 11.550 11.634 11.550 1.702

5 1114  Matthew Greenland 7A N/A Honda CRF 450R 2002 450 4 12.202 12.309 12.202 2.354
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Rank Bib. Name Class Sub Class Make Model Year CC Stroke P1 P2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Time Gap

  Modern - Up to 125cc (Class 8)  
1 63  Andy Lupton 8A N/A April RS125 2008 125 2 13.578 13.299 13.450 13.396 12.938 12.938

2 36  Billy Aldred 8B S Yamah Tzr 81 125 2 13.853 13.734 13.881 14.116 13.837 13.837 0.899

3 199  Stuart Caddick 8B S April RS125 2007 125 2 14.195 14.750 14.473 14.399 14.359 14.359 1.421

4 7  Ben Hemmings 8B S Kawas KX 2014 85 2 16.024 14.281 14.596 16.763 16.158 14.596 1.658

5 132  Annette Ridge 8B S Yamah Tzr 91 125 2 14.757 15.439 15.352 15.633 15.536 15.352 2.414

6 25  David Madsen 8A N/A M2r Pit Bike 2020 140 4 16.661 16.655 16.085 16.389 16.329 16.085 3.147

7 123  John Francis 8A N/A Pit B Pit Bike 140 2 17.146 16.994 16.663 16.822 16.893 16.663 3.725

8 258  David Madsen 8B S Yamah Rsx 1984 124 2 18.661 17.596 17.095 16.870 16.954 16.870 3.932

9 121  William Davies 8A N/A CW Bi RSM 2022 140 4 17.586 17.104 16.915 17.211 17.067 16.915 3.977

10 157  Olivia Madsen 8B S Honda Cbr 2007 125 4 43.649 37.729 29.295 26.377 24.962 24.962 12.024

  Modern - 126cc to 250cc (Class 9)  
1 281  Robert Mercer 9A N/A SUZUK RM250 1990 250 2 12.108 11.791 11.636 11.849 11.496 11.496

2 247  Adam James Bentley 9A N/A Honda Nsr250 1987 250 2 12.802 12.279 11.973 12.093 12.127 11.973 0.477

3 183  Rodney Raines 9A N/A Suzuk RGV 1992 250 2 12.876 12.315 12.633 12.247 12.247 0.751

4 69  Phil Reeve 9B N/A Honda CRM250 mk2 1994 249 2 13.739 14.193 12.947 12.763 12.763 1.267

5 250  Annette Ridge 9B N/A TZR Yamaha 86 250 2 13.578 13.592 13.244 13.387 13.081 13.081 1.585

6 270  Andrew Henworth 9A N/A mz etz 250 1982 243 2 14.613 14.076 16.275 14.498 14.098 14.098 2.602

7 34  Michael Ridge 9B N/A Suzuk RGV 89 250 2 14.262 14.047 14.576 14.125 14.208 14.125 2.629

8 2711  Michael Bartlett 9A N/A MZ ETZ 1983 250 2 17.434 15.799 15.425 20.417 15.425 3.929

  Modern - 251cc to 400cc (Class 10A)  
1 224  Gary Pickering 10A Yamah Fzr400 1990 400 4 11.961 11.100 11.043 11.418 11.605 11.043

2 14  Thomas Robinson 10A N/A Honda CBR 1989 400 4 12.609 11.605 11.869 11.615 11.780 11.615 0.572

3 85  Phil Newberry 10A N/A Yamah YPVS 1981 347 2 12.077 11.517 11.632 15.638 13.189 11.632 0.589

4 589  Adam James Bentley 10A N/A Honda Mc24 1987 400 4 12.214 11.955 11.814 11.761 11.665 11.665 0.622

5 1183  Rodney Raines 10A N/A Suzuk RGV 1992 250 2 12.732 12.453 12.535 12.205 12.466 12.205 1.162

6 33  Paul Ledgard 10A N/A Yamah RD350LC 1981 350 2 13.739 13.301 13.582 20.098 13.642 13.582 2.539

7 97  Debbie Watts 10A N/A Kawas GPZ 400R 1975 399 4 16.878 14.849 15.144 14.602 14.576 14.576 3.533

  Modern - 251cc to 400cc (RWYB) (Class 10B)  
1 112  John Holt 10B N/A honda cbr400 1993 399 4 13.556 12.540 12.685 12.188 12.675 12.188

2 30  Ethan Rodrigues 10B N/A Yamah LC350 1975 350 2 12.980 12.874 12.796 13.052 12.614 12.614 0.426

3 13  Mrs Emma Irvine 10B N/A Honda Cbr400rr nc23 triarm 1988 400 4 15.413 14.317 14.057 13.026 12.883 12.883 0.695

4 115  Daniel Shuttleworth 10B N/A Kawas Ninja 300 2014 296 4 13.733 12.996 13.006 12.976 14.676 12.976 0.788

5 131  David Rodrigues 10B N/A Yamah LC350 1979 350 2 13.572 13.573 13.584 15.698 14.855 13.584 1.396

6 139  Damon Nigel Tait 10B N/A Honda NC21 1992 400 4 15.571 15.135 14.320 14.687 13.585 13.585 1.397

  Modern - Supersport (401cc -600cc) twins to 750cc & 650cc mini twins (Class 11A)  
1 289  Brad Mason 11A N/A Suzuk GSX550ES 1987 572 4 11.577 11.168 11.174 10.909 10.810 10.810

2 126  Terry 'Tez' Walker 11A T Suzuk SV 2001 650 4 10.747 10.900 10.838 10.813 11.388 10.813 0.003

3 330  George Trueman 11A N/A Yamah R6 2000 600 4 12.406 11.459 11.889 11.086 13.886 11.086 0.276

4 366  John Francis 11A N/A Kawas ZX6A 600 2 12.273 11.566 11.530 11.355 11.285 11.285 0.475

5 113  Christopher Banks 11A T Suzuk SV650 2001 645 4 12.335 12.079 12.228 12.115 11.754 11.754 0.944

6 231  Mark Halliwell 11A N/A Honda 600 S4 2001 600 4 13.821 12.853 13.109 12.370 11.958 11.958 1.148

7 74  David Carr 11A H Suzuk T500 1974 500 2 13.549 12.944 12.466 12.466 1.656

8 82  John Christian Staveley 11A H Yamah XS 1981 650 4 14.942 13.068 13.649 14.902 13.068 2.258

9 213  Aarron Butterworth 11A T Royal GT 2020 650 4 15.825 14.406 13.961 13.406 13.394 13.394 2.584

10 12  Richard Dewhurst 11A N/A Harri Super Single 1984 620 4 17.642 15.886 15.813 14.620 14.074 14.074 3.264
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  M - Supersport (401cc -600cc) twins to 750cc & 650cc mini twins (RWYB) (Class 11B)  
1 158  Kevin  Tait 11B N/A Kawas Zx6r 2001 599 4 11.043 10.740 10.691 11.100 10.691

2 65  Chris Whitlock 11B H Yamah RD500LC 1984 498 2 12.716 12.012 11.999 11.726 11.645 11.645 0.954

3 3  Andrea Marie Townsend 11B N/A Kawas ZZR600 1992 599 4 12.706 12.610 12.751 12.875 12.941 12.751 2.060

4 96  Phil Reeve 11B N/A MZ Skorpion 1994 660 4 13.059 12.765 12.938 12.765 2.074

5 48  Robert Preston 11B T Kawas ER6 2008 650 4 13.540 13.024 13.047 12.861 12.819 12.819 2.128

6 2  Townsend William 11B N/A Suzuk Bandit 1999 599 4 14.417 13.736 13.208 13.416 13.363 13.208 2.517

  Modern - Superbike (601cc – 1000cc) twins & triples to 1200cc (Class 12)  
1 188  Kyle Rodrigues 12B N/A Honda Fireblade 2005 1000 4 10.847 10.700 10.436 10.588 10.291 10.291

2 159  Kevin  Tait 12B N/A Trium Speed triple r 2012 1050 4 10.759 10.830 10.404 12.951 10.404 0.113

3 333  Billy Aldred 12B N/A April Rsv Millie 3 1000 4 11.317 10.610 10.464 10.620 10.623 10.464 0.173

4 201  Robert Gunn 12B N/A buell ulysses 2005 1200 4 12.602 12.126 11.870 12.072 12.172 11.870 1.579

5 27  Sam Withington 12B N/A Yamah R1 2018 1000 4 12.794 12.295 12.013 11.997 12.049 11.997 1.706

6 991  Mark Shuttleworth 12B N/A Kawas Zx10r 2020 1000 4 13.278 12.426 12.770 12.388 12.137 12.137 1.846

7 39  Damon Nigel Tait 12B N/A Trium T509 1997 955 4 14.874 14.440 14.440 4.149

  Modern - Powerbike 1001cc and over (Class 13)  
1 1113  Christopher Banks 13B N/A KTM 1290r 2015 1301 4 11.676 11.783 11.762 11.553 11.430 11.430

2 127  Sam Withington 13B N/A Yamah R1 2018 1000 4 12.852 12.351 12.568 11.814 11.610 11.610 0.180

3 9911  Mark Shuttleworth 13B N/A Kawas Zx10r 2020 1000 4 12.309 12.185 12.166 12.207 12.080 12.080 0.650

4 15  Michael Townend 13B N/A Harle XLH Sporster 1995 1200 4 14.056 12.796 12.779 12.789 12.287 12.287 0.857

  Modern - Supermoto (No capacity limit) (Class 14)  
1 207  Danielle kernick 14 Husqa FS 450 2016 450 4 11.171 10.730 11.034 10.773 10.799 10.773

2 205  Carl Harrison 14 N/A Ktm Smr 2022 450 4 11.038 11.160 11.184 11.094 11.115 11.094 0.321

3 160  Kevin  Tait 14 N/A Honda Cr250r 2003 250 2 11.688 12.240 11.399 11.666 11.399 0.626

4 99  Colin  Reid 14 N/A Husqv Nuda 900R 2012 898 4 13.023 12.367 11.835 11.608 11.851 11.608 0.835

5 114  Matthew Greenland 14 N/A Honda CRF 450R 2002 450 4 12.547 12.384 11.870 12.036 11.998 11.870 1.097

6 49  Paul Radcliffe 14 N/A VIPER XR 500 1984 499 4 13.969 14.270 13.969 3.196

  Juniors under 16's, Solo 125cc  
1 55  Joe Mccoy 15 N/A Kawas Z125 2021 125 4 17.805 18.607 18.040 18.149 20.056 18.040

2 406  Amber-Leigh Caddick 15 N/A Super 125 2022 125 4 21.363 17.925 20.180 20.180 2.140

  Fastest Pre 1940 (Sub Class A)  
1 556  Sean Kelly 3B A Rudge Special 1930 500 4 14.045 14.308 13.924 13.672 13.601 13.601

2 271  Sean Kelly 3B A Sunbe 1928 500 4 15.882 16.706 16.421 15.786 15.531 15.531 1.930

3 133  Gary Blanshard 1A A Trium T70 1938 250 4 18.656 18.202 17.002 16.725 16.925 16.725 3.124

  Fastest Pre 1960 (Sub Class B)  
1 23  Mark Liver 4B B Trito 5T 1954 649 4 15.340 14.771 14.301 14.276 14.067 14.067

2 43  Gary Blanshard 3A B Ariel VH500 1954 500 4 15.477 15.288 14.567 19.893 15.305 14.567 0.500

3 449  George Trueman 3B B AJS Model 20 1952 500 4 20.968 20.702 21.316 21.316 7.249
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Rank Bib. Name Class Sub Class Make Model Year CC Stroke P1 P2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Time Gap

  Fastest Two Stroke 1960 - 1972 (Sub Class C)  
1 155  Gary Pickering 3A C Suzuk T500 1967 497 2 11.361 10.943 11.235 10.797 10.942 10.797

2 19  Geoff Hadwin 1A C SUZUK T20 1967 247 2 13.639 12.873 12.610 12.662 12.344 12.344 1.547

3 151  Bob Dowty 1A C Suzuk T200 1967 230 2 14.974 14.627 14.817 15.389 14.989 14.817 4.020

4 20  David Rodrigues 1A C Yamah 250 1972 250 2 15.728 16.215 15.064 15.271 15.189 15.064 4.267

5 79  David Thorp 1B C Monte Impala Sport 250 1967 248 2 21.551 19.757 19.116 20.007 17.758 17.758 6.961

6 1  Alan Grindey 1B C BSA Bantam 1968 175 2 25.850 22.385 24.296 22.473 22.580 22.473 11.676

7 145  Petro Iwanczuk 1A C BSA Bantam 1968 175 2 32.414 27.232 28.525 28.525 17.728

DNF - Race 3

145  Petro Iwanczuk 1A C BSA Bantam 1968 175 2 32.414 27.232 28.525

  Fastest Four Stroke 1960 - 1972 (Sub Class D)  
1 10  David Jonathan Mccoy 3A D Norto Special 1960 500 4 11.409 11.226 11.989 11.244 10.824 10.824

2 321  Duncan John Dixon 4A D Rob N Trident 1971 749 4 11.494 11.130 11.135 11.275 11.061 11.061 0.237

3 111  Jonny Swiers 4A D Trito Manx 1961 750 4 12.687 12.098 12.179 12.130 12.006 12.006 1.182

4 68  Steve Chalfont 4A D Trito Triton 1960 750 4 12.973 12.976 12.312 13.282 12.740 12.312 1.488

5 11  Mr David Lees 3A D honda 500/4 1972 500 4 17.760 14.194 15.002 14.019 15.495 14.019 3.195

6 58  Rowand John Tait 4B D Norto Sports Special 1962 650 4 16.639 14.902 15.291 14.580 14.580 3.756

7 581  Peter Wain 1A D DUCAT MACH 1 1972 250 4 16.661 16.065 15.454 16.521 14.877 14.877 4.053

8 202  Chris Blackburn 1A D Ducat Monza 1970 248 4 16.939 15.567 15.238 15.083 15.099 15.083 4.259

9 119  Andy Fitzpatrick 3A D Jawa Metisse 1969 500 4 15.335 15.335 4.511

10 17  Paul Cairns 4B D honda cb 550 1972 549 4 19.774 18.844 16.082 15.802 16.358 15.802 4.978

11 21  Allen Randall 1A D DUCAT Mk3 1965 249 4 18.941 16.585 16.778 15.870 16.064 15.870 5.046

  Earlystock 1973 - 1985 (Sub Class H)  
1 65  Chris Whitlock 11B H Yamah RD500LC 1984 498 2 12.716 12.012 11.999 11.726 11.645 11.645

2 74  David Carr 11A H Suzuk T500 1974 500 2 13.549 12.944 12.466 12.466 0.821

3 82  John Christian Staveley 11A H Yamah XS 1981 650 4 14.942 13.068 13.649 14.902 13.068 1.423

  BevStar Cup (Sub Class S)  
1 36  Billy Aldred 8B S Yamah Tzr 81 125 2 13.853 13.734 13.881 14.116 13.837 13.837

2 199  Stuart Caddick 8B S April RS125 2007 125 2 14.195 14.750 14.473 14.399 14.359 14.359 0.522

3 7  Ben Hemmings 8B S Kawas KX 2014 85 2 16.024 14.281 14.596 16.763 16.158 14.596 0.759

4 132  Annette Ridge 8B S Yamah Tzr 91 125 2 14.757 15.439 15.352 15.633 15.536 15.352 1.515

5 258  David Madsen 8B S Yamah Rsx 1984 124 2 18.661 17.596 17.095 16.870 16.954 16.870 3.033

6 157  Olivia Madsen 8B S Honda Cbr 2007 125 4 43.649 37.729 29.295 26.377 24.962 24.962 11.125

  Fastest Class 11 Twin Clyinder (Sub Class T)  
1 126  Terry 'Tez' Walker 11A T Suzuk SV 2001 650 4 10.747 10.900 10.838 10.813 11.388 10.813

2 113  Christopher Banks 11A T Suzuk SV650 2001 645 4 12.335 12.079 12.228 12.115 11.754 11.754 0.941

3 48  Robert Preston 11B T Kawas ER6 2008 650 4 13.540 13.024 13.047 12.861 12.819 12.819 2.006

4 213  Aarron Butterworth 11A T Royal GT 2020 650 4 15.825 14.406 13.961 13.406 13.394 13.394 2.581


